

POCSO 54 of 2016

Order No. 16

Dt. 20.12.2019

Regular P.O. is on leave.

A resolution is taken by Local Bar Association.

The sole accused person on CBSaheb Ali @ Sahid Ali @ Sahib Ali is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP Shri Subhasis Paul files hazira.

Re-call of WWA and WA of Sultan Ali and Sajda Bewa are received. Let the same be kept with the record.

No ER of WWA and WA of the witness Sahajan Ali is received.

Issue reminder.

Fixing **05.03.2020** for ER of WWA and WA in respect of witness Sahajan Ali and appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

