

POCSO 54 of 2016

Order No. 20

Dt. 09.10.2020

Today is fixed for ER of WWA and WA in respect of witness Sahjahan Ali and appearance.

The sole accused person on CB Saheb Ali @ Sahid Ali @ Sahib Ali is absent.

Due to severe outbreak of COVID-19 Ld. advocates are not participating in trial or other matters. They are only participating in bail matters. So the case is adjourned as per the resolution dated 30.09.2020 of Local Bar Association, I intend to pass no adverse order.

None moves.

A non-execution report of WA of the witness Sahjahan Ali is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue reminder.

Fixing **05.02.2021** for ER of WWA and WA in respect of witness Sahjahan Ali and appearance.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

